
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

66 
195 
466 

98 
7 

193 
27 
82 

66A 
88 
24 

3 
1 

63 
16 
46 
60 
95 

Name 

Glenn Valdes 
Michael Mott 
Ricardo Price 
Diego Iturbe 
Robert Pinkston 
José Iturbe 
Jeffrey Walker 
Stephen Heitzke 
John Little 
Gary Perser 
Tom Taff 
Scott Pinkston 
Rodger Soucy 
Gerald Black 
Jon Pinkston 
Jim Yule 
Bruce Revennaugh 
James Sharp 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1952 Jaguar XK120 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1966 Volkswagen VW 
1972 Porsche 911 
1961 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 MG Midget 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1964 Bobsy SR3 
1957 VW Beetle 
1959 Morris Minor 
1959 Morris Minor 
1970 Volkswagen Beetle 
1959 Elva 
1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 
1961 Cooper T-56 

Color 

Orange 
White 
Silver 
Black 
Red 
White/Blue 
Black 
Blue and white 
Orange 
Bright Blue 
Tangerine 
White 
White 
Red 
Teal 
Green 
BRG w/Red Strip 
Silver 

Class 

T-1 

T-2 

VA 

VA 

T-2 

T-1 

SFP 

T-2 

SFP 

VC 

CM 

T-2 

VC 

VC 

T-2 

VC 

FJ-2 

FJ-2 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 

2:27.644 
2:28.918 
2:28.946 
2:28.966 
2:31.929 
2:33.843 
2:37.873 
2:39.400 
2:39.517 
2:39.547 
2:41.933 
2:44.219 
2:45.473 
2:46.558 

In Lap 

3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Total Tm 

11:07.796 
11:09.145 

9:22.243 
11:17.341 
11:39.675 
11:31.678 
11:49.718 
12:00.605 
12:01.243 
12:00.355 
10:09.230 
10:41.901 
10:13.997 

9:56.508 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap 

1 
2 
3 

 

(3) Scott Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 

 

(1) Rodger Soucy 
1 
2 
3 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:48.866 
2:46.422 
2:41.933 

2:46.552 
2:45.499 
2:44.219 

2:52.529 
2:49.982 
2:45.473 

2:54.122 
2:48.961 
2:46.558 

Diff 

+6.933 
+4.489 

+2.333 
+1.280 

+7.056 
+4.509 

+7.564 
+2.403 

Time of Day 

8:58:01.000 
9:00:47.422 
9:03:29.355 

8:58:32.308 
9:01:17.807 
9:04:02.026 

8:57:58.667 
9:00:48.649 
9:03:34.122 

8:57:41.114 
9:00:30.075 
9:03:16.633 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(7) Robert Pinkston 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(82) Stephen Heitzke 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(66A) John Little 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(24) Tom Taff 

Lap Tm 

2:29.721 
2:27.894 
2:27.644 
2:31.254 

2:29.289 
2:29.068 
2:28.918 
2:31.244 

2:31.776 
2:28.946 
2:29.201 

2:34.977 
2:29.429 
2:28.966 
2:29.031 

2:43.343 
2:31.929 
2:32.897 
2:33.369 

2:36.396 
2:34.976 
2:33.843 
2:34.195 

2:41.625 
2:39.714 
2:38.136 
2:37.873 

2:42.196 
2:41.232 
2:39.400 
2:39.704 

2:42.311 
2:40.859 
2:39.559 
2:39.517 

2:41.790 
2:43.077 
2:39.547 
2:39.947 

Diff 

+2.077 
+0.250 

+3.610 

+0.371 
+0.150 

+2.326 

+2.830 

+0.255 

+6.011 
+0.463 

+0.065 

+11.414 

+0.968 
+1.440 

+2.553 
+1.133 

+0.352 

+3.752 
+1.841 
+0.263 

+2.796 
+1.832 

+0.304 

+2.794 
+1.342 
+0.042 

+2.243 
+3.530 

+0.400 

Time of Day 

8:57:01.129 
8:59:29.023 
9:01:56.667 
9:04:27.921 

8:57:00.040 
8:59:29.108 
9:01:58.026 
9:04:29.270 

8:57:44.221 
9:00:13.167 
9:02:42.368 

8:57:10.040 
8:59:39.469 
9:02:08.435 
9:04:37.466 

8:57:21.605 
8:59:53.534 
9:02:26.431 
9:04:59.800 

8:57:08.789 
8:59:43.765 
9:02:17.608 
9:04:51.803 

8:57:14.120 
8:59:53.834 
9:02:31.970 
9:05:09.843 

8:57:20.394 
9:00:01.626 
9:02:41.026 
9:05:20.730 

8:57:21.433 
9:00:02.292 
9:02:41.851 
9:05:21.368 

8:57:17.909 
9:00:00.986 
9:02:40.533 
9:05:20.480 
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