Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Sorted on best lap time

Group 4 Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles											
G4 -	P & Q				4/22/	2023 08:5	2				
Quali	fying sta	arted at 8:53:20									
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm		
1	66	Glenn Valdes	1966 Sunbeam Tiger	Orange	T-1	4	2:27.644	3	11:07.796		
2	195	Michael Mott	1966 Lotus Cortina	White	T-2	4	2:28.918	3	11:09.145		
3	466	Ricardo Price	1952 Jaguar XK120	Silver	VA	4	2:28.946	2	9:22.243		
4	98	Diego Iturbe	1962 Austin Healey 3000	Black	VA	4	2:28.966	3	11:17.341		
5	7	Robert Pinkston	1966 Volkswagen VW	Red	T-2	4	2:31.929	2	11:39.675		
6	193	José Iturbe	1972 Porsche 911	White/Blue	T-1	4	2:33.843	3	11:31.678		
7	27	Jeffrey Walker	1961 Austin Healey Sprite	Black	SFP	4	2:37.873	4	11:49.718		
8	82	Stephen Heitzke	1964 MG Midget	Blue and white	T-2	4	2:39.400	3	12:00.605		
9	66A	John Little	1966 Austin Healey Sprite	Orange	SFP	4	2:39.517	4	12:01.243		
10	88	Gary Perser	1960 Austin Healey Sprite	Bright Blue	VC	4	2:39.547	3	12:00.355		
11	24	Tom Taff	1964 Bobsy SR3	Tangerine	СМ	4	2:41.933	3	10:09.230		
12	3	Scott Pinkston	1957 VW Beetle	White	T-2	4	2:44.219	3	10:41.901		
13	1	Rodger Soucy	1959 Morris Minor	White	VC	4	2:45.473	3	10:13.997		
14	63	Gerald Black	1959 Morris Minor	Red	VC	4	2:46.558	3	9:56.508		
15	16	Jon Pinkston	1970 Volkswagen Beetle	Teal	T-2	4		0			
16	46	Jim Yule	1959 Elva	Green	VC	4		0			
17	60	Bruce Revennaugh	1960 Lotus 18 (F/J)	BRG w/Red Strip	FJ-2	4		0			
18	95	James Sharp	1961 Cooper T-56	Silver	FJ-2	4		0			

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso Orbits

Printed: 4/24/2023 7:50:56 PM

Chisholm Trail Historic Road Races

Group 4	1			Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles								
G4 - P 8	§ Q							4/22/202	23 08:52		- 74	▞▀▖▞
Qualifyi	ing started a	it 8:53:20									10	
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap 1	Lap Tm 2:48.866	Diff +6.933	Time of Day 8:58:01.000		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(66) Glenn \	/aldes			2	2:46.422	+4.489	9:00:47.422					
1	2:29.721	+2.077	8:57:01.129	3	2:41.933		9:03:29.355					
2	2:27.894	+0.250	8:59:29.023									
3	2:27.644		9:01:56.667	(3) Scott F								
4	2:31.254	+3.610	9:04:27.921	1	2:46.552	+2.333	8:58:32.308					
(195) Micha	el Mott			3	2:45.499 2:44.219	+1.280	9:01:17.807 9:04:02.026					
1	2:29.289	+0.371	8:57:00.040	-								
2	2:29.068	+0.150	8:59:29.108	(1) Rodge	Soucy							
3	2:28.918		9:01:58.026	1	2:52.529	+7.056	8:57:58.667	_				
4	2:31.244	+2.326	9:04:29.270	2	2:49.982	+4.509	9:00:48.649					
(466) Ricard	lo Price			3	2:45.473		9:03:34.122					
(400) Ricard	2:31.776	+2.830	8:57:44.221	(63) Gera	d Black							
2	2:28.946	2.000	9:00:13.167	1	2:54.122	+7.564	8:57:41.114	-				
3	2:29.201	+0.255	9:02:42.368	2	2:48.961	+2.403	9:00:30.075					
				3	2:46.558		9:03:16.633					
(98) Diego I		_										
1	2:34.977	+6.011	8:57:10.040									
2 3	2:29.429 2:28.966	+0.463	8:59:39.469 9:02:08.435									
4	2:29.031	+0.065	9:04:37.466									
(7) Robert P												
1	2:43.343	+11.414	8:57:21.605	1								
2	2:31.929		8:59:53.534									
3 4	2:32.897 2:33.369	+0.968 +1.440	9:02:26.431 9:04:59.800									
4	2.33.303	1.440	3.04.33.000									
(193) José I	turbe											
1	2:36.396	+2.553	8:57:08.789									
2	2:34.976	+1.133	8:59:43.765									
3 4	2:33.843	+0.252	9:02:17.608									
4	2:34.195	+0.352	9:04:51.803									
(27) Jeffrey	Walker											
1	2:41.625	+3.752	8:57:14.120									
2	2:39.714	+1.841	8:59:53.834									
3	2:38.136	+0.263	9:02:31.970									
4	2:37.873		9:05:09.843	1								
(82) Stephe	n Heitzke											
1	2:42.196	+2.796	8:57:20.394									
2	2:41.232	+1.832	9:00:01.626									
3	2:39.400		9:02:41.026									
4	2:39.704	+0.304	9:05:20.730	1								
(664)	Little											
(66A) John 1	2:42.311	+2.794	8:57:21.433	1								
2	2:40.859	+1.342	9:00:02.292									
3	2:39.559	+0.042	9:02:41.851	1								
4	2:39.517		9:05:21.368									
(88) Gary Pe		10.040	0.57.47.000									
1 2	2:41.790 2:43.077	+2.243 +3.530	8:57:17.909 9:00:00.986									
2	2:43.077 2:39.547	±0.000	9:02:40.533									
4	2:39.947	+0.400	9:05:20.480									
				1								
(24) Tom Ta	ff			1								
hief Stew	vard - Cathy B	arnard										Or
inci Stew	and coury D	annuru										01

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso